

CS No. 161/20

**Rita Arora
Vs.
Arun Ahuja & Ors.**

10.04.2023

Present: None for the plaintiff.
 Mr. Swatantra Tyagi, Ld. Counsel for the defendant no. 3.
 None for the remaining defendants.

Ld. Counsel for defendant no. 3 submits that the defendant no. 3 has changed the counsel and accordingly, he will file his Memo of Appearance for today.

WS is already filed on behalf of defendant no. 3. Same is taken on record.

Meanwhile, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff is directed to file fresh address of defendant no. 1 and 2 in compliance of order dated 04.06.2022.

Be put up for further proceedings on **21.08.2023**.

**Shivali Bansal
ADJ-03, Rohini Courts
North District, Delhi
10.04.2023**