

RITA ARORA
Vs.
ARUN AHUJA AND ORS

21.08.2023

Present: Mr. Deepak Sahni, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff.
Mr. Jaisal John, Ld. Counsel for the defendant no. 3.
None for the remaining defendants.

At this stage, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff has moved a fresh application under Order 5 Rule 20 CPC.

It is submitted by counsel for plaintiff that the defendant no. 1 and 2 can not be served by way of ordinary process, hence, he be allowed to serve the defendant no. 1 and 2 by way of publication.

Heard. The application stands allowed.

Let defendant no. 1 and 2 be served by way of publication in the newspaper '*The Statesman*' on filing of PF and depositing the requisite fees for NDOH.

Be put up for filing of replication qua defendant no. 3 and for service of defendant no. 1 and 2 on **06.11.2023**.

Shivali Bansal
ADJ-03, Rohini Courts
North District, Delhi
21.08.2023