

**RITA ARORA
Vs.
ARUN AHUJA AND ORS**

26.03.2024

Present: Mr. Rupesh Sharma, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.
Ms. Jyoti Gulati, Ld. Counsel for defendant no. 3.
None for defendant no. 1 and 2 despite service.

ORDER

1. Publication report qua defendant no. 1 and defendant no. 2 already filed on record.
2. Be put up for completion of pleadings qua defendant no. 1 and 2 on **13.05.2024**.

**Shivali Bansal
ADJ-03, Rohini Courts
North District, Delhi
26.03.2024**