

1 CS DJ 161/20 RITA ARORA Vs. ARUN AHUJA AND ORS

01.12.2025.

**Present : Mr. Rupesh Sharma (through VC) & Mr. Deepak Sharma,
Ld. Counsel for the plaintiffs.
Defendant Nos. 1 & 2 already ex-parte vide order dated
02.09.2024.
Mr. Harsh, Ld. Counsel for the defendant No. 3 through
VC.**

**No PW present. Affidavit of evidence is also not filed. Let
the same be filed within 4 weeks after supplying advance copy to the
opposite counsel against acknowledgment.**

Now, put up for PE for 30.03.2026.

**(Aanchal)
District Judge-03, Rohini Courts
North District, Delhi
01.12.2025(amt)**