

**31 CS DJ 161/20 RITA ARORA Vs. ARUN AHUJA AND ORS
18.05.2026.**

Present: None for plaintiff.
 Mr. Amartya Sivam, Ld. Proxy counsel for defendant No. 3
 through VC.
 Defendant Nos.1&2 already ex-parte vide ord dt. 02.09.24.

Time is sought to advance the arguments on behalf of
defendant No.3. On the other hand, none has appeared for plaintiff.
Passing no adverse order, case is fixed for **01.06.2026**.

(Aanchal)
District Judge-03, Rohini Courts
North District, Delhi
18.05.2026(amt)