

**CS DJ 161/20 Rita Arora Vs. Arun Ahuja and Ors**

**01.06.2026.**

Present: None for plaintiff.  
Defendant Nos. 1 & 2 already ex-parte vide ord dt.  
02.09.2024.  
**Sh. Mani Walia**, Ld. Counsel for the defendant No. 3  
through VC.

None has appeared on behalf of plaintiff. Same status was on the last date. Accordingly, **right of the plaintiff to advance the final arguments is hereby closed.**

**Arguments as advanced on behalf of defendant No. 3 are heard.**

**Now, put up or judgment at 3:00 PM.**

**(Aanchal)**  
**District Judge-03, Rohini Courts**  
**North District, Delhi**  
**01.06.2026(amt)**

**At 3:00 Pm.**

Present: **None.**

Vide separate judgment passed today, suit of the plaintiff is hereby dismissed. Decree-sheet be prepared accordingly. Thereafter, file be consigned to record room.

**(Aanchal)**  
**District Judge-03, Rohini Courts**  
**North District, Delhi**  
**01.06.2026(amt)**